FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

05-15-2000



(1.2.4.00		Attorney Docket No.: 9208-AFF
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks	101355533  Please record the attarned original docum	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies);
American Home Products Corporation	Pharmacia Hepar 160 Industrial Dr Franklin, OH 450	rive
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other:	[] Individual(s) citizensh [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: [] Other:	
Execution Date: January 17, 2000	If assignee is not domicile designation is attached: [	ed in the U.S.A., a domestic representative ] Yes; [] No
	(Designations must be a s	separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Regist 1,775,701	ration No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	ications and registrations involved: [1]
Roberta Jacobs-Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: rjacobs-meadway@akingump.com	L.P.	41) Cal. <u>1</u> x \$40.00 = \$ <u>40.00</u> x \$25.00 = \$ e charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	ber: <u>50-1017</u>
С	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
Roberta Jacobs-Meadway	m	2 4/17/m
Name of Person 5/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000267 501017 1775701	Signing Signature  Total number of pages including	Date g cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		(2)

## U.S TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Home Products Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1.775.701, issued June 8, 1993, and covering the mark NORMIFLO; and

WHEREAS, Pharmacia Hepar, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, American Home Products Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Pharmacia Hepar, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions and Puerto Rico, in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application or registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED this 17th ay of, 2000.
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION
By: Egon E Berg
Name: Egon E. Berg
Title: Vice President
STATE OF New Jersey :
COUNTY OF Morris :
On this 17th day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared Egon E. Berg , to me known to be the person described in, and where executed, the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she execute the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.  **The day of January , 2000, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in, and where the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAI
M. Commission Euripes
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0372